miscellaneous expenses from their initial entry up to the last program enrolled in, 
with interest at the prevailing legal rate at the time of breach of the return service 
agreement. 

SEC. 5. Funding. The Municipal Government of Moncada shall appropriate an initial 
amount of fifty-four thousand pesos (P 54,000.00) per scholarship grantee to be 
charged against the Annual Budget of the LGU and thereafter may increase the 
amount at a rate not exceeding ten percent (10%) every year from the passage of 
this Ordinance. 

SEC. 6. Repealing Clause - All other ordinances, local rules and regulations, or